

## Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development Institute (J&K EDI) (An organisation of Government of Jammu & Kashmir)

Sempora, Pampore (Kashmir)/ Bari Brahmna, Jammu

Subject: Nomination of "First Appellate Authority (FAA)" under Right to Information Act, 2005 in respect of Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development institute, JKUT.

Order No.: JKEDI/HR - 253 of 2024 Dated: 05.12.2024

In supersession of all previous orders issued on the subject, sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Director JKEDI as "First Appellate Authority (FAA)" in the Jammu & Kashmir Entrepreneurship Development institute, in terms of Section 19(1) and Section 5 (1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sd/-Rajinder Kumar Sharma (JKAS) Director

No.: JKEDI/HR/GO/2024/1172-77 Dated: 05.12.2024

## Copy to:

- 1. Accounts Officer JKEDI for information.
- 2. CPIO/PIO, JKEDI for information.
- 3. Private Secretary to the Commissioner Secretary, Industries & Commerce for kind information of the Commissioner Secretary.
- 4. Director's Secretariat for kind information of the Director.
- 5. I.T Section for information & necessary action.
- 6. Order/Concerned File.

Manager HR